

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(Incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956)

Reg. Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004

CIN:U40100KL2011SGC027424 Website: www.kseb.in

Phone: +91 471 2514685, 2514331, Fax: 0471 2447228 E-mail:ddkseb@kseb.in

ABSTRACT

Awarding PMU works – single valid bid on re-tendering- Sanctioned - Orders issued.

CORPORATE OFFICE (SBU-D)

B.O(FTD) No.531/2021 (D(D&IT)/D4/Tender2021-22/0002)Dated.Tvpm. 08.07.2021.

Read: -1.Letter No. DB1/Dyuthi Works/2020-21/202 dated 21.06.2021 of the Deputy Chief Engineer ,Electrical Circle, Kasaragod.

- 2. G.O (P) No.324/2015/Fin dated 30.07.2015.
- 3. BO(FTD) No. 456/2020 (D(D&IT)/D6-AE1/Tender/2019-20 dated 2/7/2020.
- 4. Note No.(D(D&IT)/D4/Tender/2021-22/0002)/dated 01.07.2021 of the Director (Distribution,IT & HRM)(Agenda Item No 8/7/21).

ORDER

The Deputy Chief Engineer ,Electrical Circle,Kasaragod as per letter read as 1st above reported that even after re tendering the work two times, only a single bid was received for the Dyuthi work of 'Pole erection and standardization for converting 11kV OH portion KEL feeder to ABC' under Electrical Section Kasaragod with PAC of ₹14,41,233/-. Sri P V Abdul Majeed, P.V House, Kadoor, Kannur, the lone bidder quoted for the work with a rate of 1.1% below the estimate rate ie. ₹14,25,379/-.

Since there was not enough participation in the 3 tenders for the work mentioned, the Deputy Chief Engineer has requested sanction, being single tender, for carrying out the work at 1.1% below estimate rate.

The matter was placed before the Full Time Directors as per note read as 4th above.

Having examined the matter in detail, the Full Time Directors in the meeting held on 02.07.2021 resolved to accord sanction to the Deputy Chief Engineer,

Electrical Circle, Kasaragod for accepting the single bid for the work of 'Pole erection and standardisation for converting 11kV OH portion KEL feeder to ABC' under Electrical Section Kasaragod on re-tendering, and for awarding the said work with a quoted rate of 1.1% below estimate rate ie. ₹ 14,25,379/-to Sri.P.V.Abdul Majeed, taking into account the limited time available for execution of PMU works.

Orders are issued accordingly.

By Order of the Full Time Directors

Sd/-Lekha G. Company Secretary (In charge)

To

The Deputy Chief Engineer ,Electrical Circle, Kasaragod.

Copy to:

The Chief Engineer Distribution North Malabar /Chief Engineer (IT &CR)/Vigilance Officer/Legal Advisor & Disciplinary Enquiry Officer/Chief InternalAuditor/Financial Adviser
The TA to Chairman & Managing Director
The TA to Director (Distribution, IT& HRM)/ (Planning & Safety) / (Generation-Electrical, &SCM)/ Transmission & System Operation / Generation- Civil)
The RAO/ECA/RCAO/The Legal Liaison Officer
The PA to Director (Finance) / C.A. to [Secretary (Administration)/ Company Secretary]
Fair Copy Section / Library / Stock File

Forwarded / By Order

Asst. Executive Engineer